Defunct Clubs

n

2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
Totals

North York

L T Away Regular
Season
4 2 42 142 84 1st

20

24
24
18
25
26
19
16
16
19
18
13
11
16
17
13

303

11
12
14
11
12
16
17
14
10
15

188

—_

W O O O O O O 0O 0O oo o o o o o

48
49
36
50
52
38
32
32
38
36
26
22
32
34
26
16

609

208
255
249
279
287

1420

214
163
178
126
144

909

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
3rd
3rd
4th
4th
3rd
6th
6th
5th
3rd
6th
9th

Playoffs

Lost in Final
Won GTBL
Won GTBL
Lost in Final
Lost in Semi Final
Lost in Final
Lost in Final
Lost in Semi Final
Lost in Semi Final
Won GTBL
Lost in Semi Final
Lost in Semi Final
Lost in Semi Final
Lost in Preliminary Round
Lost in Preliminary Round
Lost in Preliminary Round
Lost in Preliminary Round

Did not qualify



Etobicoke

Year Away Regular Playoffs
Season

1997 217 137 Won GTBL

1996 13 14 0 26 156 182 4th Won GTBL

1995 19 11 0 38 264 166 3rd Lost in Semi Final
1994 16 14 0 32 239 185 4th Won GTBL

1993 24 6 0 48 1st Won GTBL

1992 16 12 0 32 4th Won GTBL

1991 21 6 0 42 2nd Lost in Semi Final
1990 21 8 0 42 3rd Lost in Semi Final
1989 13 17 0 26 5th Lost in Semi Final
1988 17 13 0 34 2nd Lost in Semi Final
1987 14 13 0 28 4th Lost in Preliminary Round
1986 22 10 0 44 2nd Lost in Semi Final
1985 15 13 0 30 4th Lost in Preliminary Round
1984 17 11 0 34 3rd Lost in Final

1983 19 13 0 38 3rd Lost in Final

Totals 269 168 0 538 876 670

**Etobicoke moved to COBA in 1998 and competes there today™**

York
Pioneers

e N
N -

Year Away Regular Playoffs
Season

1988 Lost in Preliminary Round
1987 19 9 0 38 2nd Lost in Final

1986 15 13 0 30 4th Lost in Final

1985 14 14 0 28 5th Lost in Semi Final
1984 13 15 0 26 5th Lost in Preliminary Round
1983 25 6 0 50 2nd Lost in Semi Final
Totals 100 73 0 200



Black Rainbow

Year Away Regular Playoffs
Season

1989 Lost in Preliminary Round
1988 13 17 0 26 5th Lost in Preliminary Round
1987 11 17 0 22 6th Lost in Semi Final
1986 10 23 0 20 7th Did not qualify

1985 8 19 0 16 7th Lost in Preliminary Round
1984 8 18 0 16 7th Did not qualify

1983 10 23 0 20 8th Lost in Preliminary Round

Totals 7 136 0 142

Oshawa

Year Away Regular Playoffs
Season

R

2010 2 Lost in GTBL Tourney

2009 13 4 2 28 1st Lost in Semi Final

2008 9 2 0 18 1st Lost in Semi Final

2007 14 8 0 28 7-4 7-4 2nd Lost in GTBL Tourney

2006 22 3 0 36 186 90 8-2 10-1 1st Lost in GTBL Tourney
Totals 73 26 4 150 393 230 16-6-1 17-6-1



IIIIIiﬁiiIIIIIIIIiII

2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
Totals

16
12
9

16
13
66

Northumberland
Whisky Jacks

14
12

10
12
60

12 0

2
0

32
26
18

34
27
137

151
122

116
389

148
128

92
368

9-6
5-8-1

14-14-1

AWay Regular
Season
76 3rd

7-6-1

14-12-1

4th
4th

1st
2nd

Playoffs

Lost in GTBL Tourney
Won GTBL
Lost in GTBL Tourney
Lost in Semi Final
Won GTBL
Lost in Semi Final

'P Peterborough

Riverdogs
DI

IIIIIIiiiIIIIIIIIiII

2013
2012
2006
2005
Totals

20
17
15
16
68

8
9
12
35

35
30
32
139

° ! 41 228

215
193
153
789

105
146
122
119
492

12-4
9-4-1
8-2
7-6
36-16-1

8-2-1
8-4
7-6
9-5

32-17-1

1st
1st
3rd
1st

Lost in GTBL Tourney
Lost in GTBL Tourney
Lost in Preliminary Round

Lost in Final



Thornhill

R d b . d
Year Away Regular Playoffs
Season

2013 115 2-8-1 Lost in Preliminary Round
2012 6 22 0 12 127 261 2-12 4-10 8th Lost in Preliminary Round
2011 6 20 1 13 126 236 3-9-1 3-11 7th Lost in Preliminary Round
2010 8 18 3 19 152 227 6-7-2 2-11-1 7th Lost in GTBL Tourney
2009 5 18 0 10 8th Lost in Preliminary Round
Totals 33 94 5 71 520 926 17-36-3  11-40-2

Scarbo rough
RN LD

1994 Did not qualify
1993 4 26 0 8 7th Did not qualify
1992 13 15 0 26 6th Did not qualify
1991 5 16 0 10 6th Did not qualify
1990 0 29 0 0 7th Did not qualify
1989 1 28 0 2 7th Did not qualify
Totals 26 141 0 52



High Park
Braves

@

Year Away Regular Playoffs
Season

1987 Lost in Semi Final
1986 16 16 0 32 6th Lost in Semi Final
1985 11 16 0 22 6th Lost in Preliminary Round
1984 18 10 0 36 2nd Lost in Semi Final
1983 14 17 0 28 5th Lost in Semi Final
Totals 72 74 0 144

Barrie

Year AVENY Regular Playoffs
Season

1986 Did not qualify
1983 11 18 0 22 6th Lost in Preliminary Round
Totals 19 42 0 38



Rexdale

Year Away Regular Playoffs
Season

1999 Lost in Preliminary Round
1998 8 16 5 21 165 213 5th Lost in Preliminary Round
1997 5 20 0 10 101 210 6th Did not qualify
1996 suspended operations

1995 1 19 0 22 5th Lost in Preliminary Round
1994 9 21 0 18 167 253 6th Lost in Preliminary Round
1993 13 17 0 26 5th Lost in Preliminary Round
1992 19 9 0 38 5th Did not qualify
Totals 65 102 5 135

Bolton
Brewers

Year Away Regular Playoffs
Season

2016 140 4-11 Lost in Preliminary Round
2015 7 18 0 14 92 215 5-8 2-10 6th Lost in Preliminary Round
2014 4 7 1 9 62 73 2-4 2-3-1

2013 2 5 0 4 40 58 0-3 2-2

Totals 19 49 1 39 334 582 9-23 10-26-1

**Bolton exists today and competes in the NDBL**



Team Name History:

Black Rainbow Challenge 1983-1989
Bolton Brewers 2013-2016
Barrie Maurauders 1983, 1986

East York Bulldogs 1995-present
East York Quinns’ 1983-1993

Etobicoke Indians 1983-1992
Etobicoke Rangers 1993-1997

Grandravine Braves 1983
High Park Braves 1984-1987

Leaside Leafs 1994-present
Leaside McSorley’s 1992-1993
Leaside Hurricanes 1987-1991
Leaside Maple Leafs 1983-1986

Martingrove White Sox 2006-present
Newmarket Hawks 1983-present
Northumberland Whisky Jacks 2000-2005

North York Blues 1983-1984
North York Citizen 1995-1990
North York O’Tooles 1991-1993
North York Shooters 1994-1997
North York Thunder 1998-2000
ef

Oshawa Royals 2006-2010

Peterborough Riverdogs 2005-2006, 2013-2014

Ajax Axemen 2020-
Pickering Red Sox 2014-2019
Markham Mariners 2010-2013
Markham Pioneers 2009



Rexdale Maurauders 1992-1997
Rexdale Renegades 1998-1999

Richmond Hill Athletics 1992
Scarborough Majors 1989-1992
Scarborough White Sox 1993-1994
Simcoe County Cougars 2006
Thornhill Reds 1994-present
Thornhill T-Birds 1991-1992
Thornhill Challenge 1990

Thornhill Redbirds 2009-2013
Whitby Canadians 2010

York Pioneers 1983-1988















Team Name History:

Black Rainbow Challenge 1983-1989

Bolton Brewers 2015-present



