### **Defunct Clubs**

# North York Thunder

Year	w	L	т	Pts	RF	RA	Home	Away	Regular Season	Playoffs
2000	20	4	2	42	142	84			1st	Lost in Final
1999										Won GTBL
1998	24	5	0	48	208	214			1st	Won GTBL
1997	24	4	1	49	255	163			1st	Lost in Final
1996	18	10	0	36	249	178			1st	Lost in Semi Final
1995	25	5	0	50	279	126			1st	Lost in Final
1994	26	4	0	52	287	144			1st	Lost in Final
1993	19	11	0	38					3rd	Lost in Semi Final
1992	16	12	0	32					3rd	Lost in Semi Final
1991	16	14	0	32					4th	Won GTBL
1990	19	11	0	38					4th	Lost in Semi Final
1989	18	12	0	36					3rd	Lost in Semi Final
1988	13	16	0	26					6th	Lost in Semi Final
1987	11	17	0	22					6th	Lost in Preliminary Round
1986	16	14	0	32					5th	Lost in Preliminary Round
1985	17	10	0	34					3rd	Lost in Preliminary Round
1984	13	15	0	26					6th	Lost in Preliminary Round
1983	8	24	0	16					9th	Did not qualify
Totals	303	188	3	609	1420	909				



### Etobicoke Rangers

Year	w	L	т	Pts	RF	RA	Home	Away	Regular Season	Playoffs
1997	22	7	0	44	217	137			2nd	Won GTBL
1996	13	14	0	26	156	182			4th	Won GTBL
1995	19	11	0	38	264	166			3rd	Lost in Semi Final
1994	16	14	0	32	239	185			4th	Won GTBL
1993	24	6	0	48					1st	Won GTBL
1992	16	12	0	32					4th	Won GTBL
1991	21	6	0	42					2nd	Lost in Semi Final
1990	21	8	0	42					3rd	Lost in Semi Final
1989	13	17	0	26					5th	Lost in Semi Final
1988	17	13	0	34					2nd	Lost in Semi Final
1987	14	13	0	28					4th	Lost in Preliminary Round
1986	22	10	0	44					2nd	Lost in Semi Final
1985	15	13	0	30					4th	Lost in Preliminary Round
1984	17	11	0	34					3rd	Lost in Final
1983	19	13	0	38					3rd	Lost in Final
Totals	269	168	0	538	876	670				

\*\*Etobicoke moved to COBA in 1998 and competes there today\*\*

### York Pioneers

Year	w	L	т	Pts	RF	RA	Home	Away	Regular Season	Playoffs
1988	14	16	0	28					3rd	Lost in Preliminary Round
1987	19	9	0	38					2nd	Lost in Final
1986	15	13	0	30					4th	Lost in Final
1985	14	14	0	28					5th	Lost in Semi Final
1984	13	15	0	26					5th	Lost in Preliminary Round
1983	25	6	0	50					2nd	Lost in Semi Final
Totals	100	73	0	200						

# ${}^{\mathcal{BR}} \frac{\textbf{Black Rainbow}}{\textbf{Challenge}}$

Year	w	L	т	Pts	RF	RA	Home	Away	Regular Season	Playoffs
1989	11	19	0	22					6th	Lost in Preliminary Round
1988	13	17	0	26					5th	Lost in Preliminary Round
1987	11	17	0	22					6th	Lost in Semi Final
1986	10	23	0	20					7th	Did not qualify
1985	8	19	0	16					7th	Lost in Preliminary Round
1984	8	18	0	16					7th	Did not qualify
1983	10	23	0	20					8th	Lost in Preliminary Round
Totals	71	136	0	142						

Royala	Oshawa Royals												
Year	w	L	т	Pts	RF	RA	Home	Away	Regular Season	Playoffs			
2010	15	9	2	22	207	140	8-4-1	7-5-1	5th	Lost in GTBL Tourney			
2009	13	4	2	28					1st	Lost in Semi Final			
2008	9	2	0	18					1st	Lost in Semi Final			
2007	14	8	0	28			7-4	7-4	2nd	Lost in GTBL Tourney			
2006	22	3	0	36	186	90	8-2	10-1	1st	Lost in GTBL Tourney			
Totals	73	26	4	150	393	230	16-6-1	17-6-1					

# Northumberland Whisky Jacks

Year	w	L	т	Pts	RF	RA	Home	Away	Regular Season	Playoffs
2005	16	12	0	32	151	148	9-6	7-6	3rd	Lost in GTBL Tourney
2004	12	14	2	26	122	128	5-8-1	7-6-1	4th	Won GTBL
2003	9	12	0	18					4th	Lost in GTBL Tourney
2002										Lost in Semi Final
2001	16	10	2	34					1st	Won GTBL
2000	13	12	1	27	116	92			2nd	Lost in Semi Final
Totals	66	60	5	137	389	368	14-14-1	14-12-1		

### Peterborough Riverdogs

P

Year	W	L	т	Pts	RF	RA	Home	Away	Regular Season	Playoffs
2013	20	6	1	41	228	105	12-4	8-2-1	1st	Lost in GTBL Tourney
2012	17	8	1	35	215	146	9-4-1	8-4	1st	Lost in GTBL Tourney
2006	15	9	0	30	193	122	8-2	7-6	3rd	Lost in Preliminary Round
2005	16	12	1	32	153	119	7-6	9-5	1st	Lost in Final
Totals	68	35	3	139	789	492	36-16-1	32-17-1		



## Thornhill Redbirds

Year	w	L	т	Pts	RF	RA	Home	Away	Regular Season	Playoffs
2013	8	16	1	17	115	202	6-8	2-8-1	7th	Lost in Preliminary Round
2012	6	22	0	12	127	261	2-12	4-10	8th	Lost in Preliminary Round
2011	6	20	1	13	126	236	3-9-1	3-11	7th	Lost in Preliminary Round
2010	8	18	3	19	152	227	6-7-2	2-11-1	7th	Lost in GTBL Tourney
2009	5	18	0	10					8th	Lost in Preliminary Round
Totals	33	94	5	71	520	926	17-36-3	11-40-2		

S	C	a	r	b	DI	ro	ug	jh

Year	W	L	т	Pts	RF	RA	Home	Away	Regular Season	Playoffs
1994	3	27	0	6					7th	Did not qualify
1993	4	26	0	8					7th	Did not qualify
1992	13	15	0	26					6th	Did not qualify
1991	5	16	0	10					6th	Did not qualify
1990	0	29	0	0					7th	Did not qualify
1989	1	28	0	2					7th	Did not qualify
Totals	26	141	0	52						



### High Park Braves

Year	w	L	т	Pts	RF	RA	Home	Away	Regular Season	Playoffs
1987	13	15	0	26					5th	Lost in Semi Final
1986	16	16	0	32					6th	Lost in Semi Final
1985	11	16	0	22					6th	Lost in Preliminary Round
1984	18	10	0	36					2nd	Lost in Semi Final
1983	14	17	0	28					5th	Lost in Semi Final
Totals	72	74	0	144						

			<b>—</b>	rr ra			de	rs		
Year	W	L	т	Pts	RF	RA	Home	Away	Regular Season	Playoffs
1986	8	24	0	16					8th	Did not qualify
1983	11	18	0	22					6th	Lost in Preliminary Round
Totals	19	42	0	38						



### Rexdale Renegades

Year	w	L	Т	Pts	RF	RA	Home	Away	Regular Season	Playoffs
1999									5th	Lost in Preliminary Round
1998	8	16	5	21	165	213			5th	Lost in Preliminary Round
1997	5	20	0	10	101	210			6th	Did not qualify
1996	suspended operations									
1995	11	19	0	22					5th	Lost in Preliminary Round
1994	9	21	0	18	167	253			6th	Lost in Preliminary Round
1993	13	17	0	26					5th	Lost in Preliminary Round
1992	19	9	0	38					5th	Did not qualify
Totals	65	102	5	135						

6	Bolton Brewers										
Year	w	L	Т	Pts	RF	RA	Home	Away	Regular Season	Playoffs	
2016	6	19	0	12	140	236	2-8	4-11	6th	Lost in Preliminary Round	
2015	7	18	0	14	92	215	5-8	2-10	6th	Lost in Preliminary Round	
2014	4	7	1	9	62	73	2-4	2-3-1			
2013	2	5	0	4	40	58	0-3	2-2			
Totals	19	49	1	39	334	582	9-23	10-26-1			

\*\*Bolton exists today and competes in the NDBL\*\*

#### **Team Name History:**

Black Rainbow Challenge 1983-1989

Bolton Brewers 2013-2016

Barrie Maurauders 1983, 1986

#### East York Bulldogs 1995-present

East York Quinns' 1983-1993

Etobicoke Indians 1983-1992 Etobicoke Rangers 1993-1997

Grandravine Braves 1983 High Park Braves 1984-1987

#### Leaside Leafs 1994-present

Leaside McSorley's 1992-1993 Leaside Hurricanes 1987-1991 Leaside Maple Leafs 1983-1986

#### Martingrove White Sox 2006-present

#### Newmarket Hawks 1983-present

Northumberland Whisky Jacks 2000-2005

North York Blues 1983-1984 North York Citizen 1995-1990 North York O'Tooles 1991-1993 North York Shooters 1994-1997 North York Thunder 1998-2000 ef Oshawa Royals 2006-2010

Peterborough Riverdogs 2005-2006, 2013-2014

#### Ajax Axemen 2020-

Pickering Red Sox 2014-2019 Markham Mariners 2010-2013 Markham Pioneers 2009 Rexdale Maurauders 1992-1997 Rexdale Renegades 1998-1999

**Richmond Hill Athletics 1992** 

Scarborough Majors 1989-1992 Scarborough White Sox 1993-1994 Simcoe County Cougars 2006

#### Thornhill Reds 1994-present

Thornhill T-Birds 1991-1992 Thornhill Challenge 1990

Thornhill Redbirds 2009-2013

Whitby Canadians 2010

York Pioneers 1983-1988

#### Team Name History:

Black Rainbow Challenge 1983-1989

**Bolton Brewers 2015-present**